

NOMINATION DEADLINE IS 3 P.M. ON July 31, 2023

RECOGNITION CEREMONY:

Award recipients will be honored by the City of Redlands at the Mayor's State of the City Address at the Fox Event Center on Thursday, September 14th.

2023 REDLANDS HEROES CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

CRITERIA:

- A nominee can be either an individual or an organization. Nominee must reside within the City limits of Redlands or Nominee organization must be based out of Redlands.
- Nominee's volunteer activities must have been performed in the City of Redlands.
- The service, achievements or accomplishments on which the nomination is based must have been performed on a volunteer basis, without pay.
- Nominee's volunteer activities must have provided a benefit to the community in a substantial, important or unique way.
- Nominations will be open for volunteers of all ages as well as to community organizations. Selfnominations and elected officials are ineligible.

Please download or print the nomination form from the City's website at <u>www.cityofredlands.org</u>. You may submit the nomination form via e-mail to <u>heroes@cityofredlands.org</u> or by mail/hand delivery to:

> City of Redlands – Office of the City Council c/o Heroes Awards Committee 300 E. State Street, Ste. 690 P.O. Box 3005, Redlands, CA 92373

SELECTION PROCESS:

The Heroes Awards Committee will evaluate the nominations ensuring criteria for nomination is met. Selection is based upon the nominee's or organization's volunteer efforts, accomplishments and impact. The nomination should reflect a meaningful commitment of time and service by the nominee or organization. The nominee's service should address a community need and/or enhance the quality of life for Redlands residents or demonstrate acts of generosity and kindness.

> For any questions, please contact Jennifer Macias at (909) 798-7510 or by email at *jmacias@cityofredlands.org*

Redlands Heroes Nomination Form

Nominee Information	Nominator Information
Name\Org:	Name:
Address:	Address:
City, State and Zip:	City, State and Zip:
Phone :	Phone:
Email:	Email:

Nomination Statement: Please print below explaining why this person or organization qualifies to be honored as a Redlands Hero. Attach separate pages as necessary. This information may be used as part of the State of the City Program.

Complete and submit nomination form via e-mail to <u>heroes@cityofredlands.org</u> or by mail/hand delivery to: City of Redlands – Office of the City Council, c/o Heroes Awards Committee, 300 E. State Street, Ste. 690, P.O. Box 3005, Redlands, CA 92373